
TAP-9900 (751) Business 60 Sidewalk and Water Main Improvements 
Rogersville, MO - 2017 
OA Project No. 015-3022 

INVITATION FOR BIDS    
                July 26, 2017  

  

Sealed bids for the construction of TAP-9900(751) Business 60 Sidewalk and Water Main Improvements 

will be received by City of Rogersville, MO, at the Rogersville City Hall, 211 E. Center Street, Rogersville, 

MO 65742, until 2:00 pm (daylight savings local time) on August 23, 2017, at which time the Bids received 

will be publicly opened and read.    

 

The Base Bid scope of work: Includes approximately 1996 SY of 4” thick 5’ wide concrete sidewalk, 260 

SY of 6” thick concrete pavement and 838 SY of 8” thick concrete pavement; storm boxes, pipe and ditch 

drainage improvements; site excavation and grading, surface repair and restoration, plus all appurtenant work 

thereto as specified or indicated in the drawings. 

 

Add Alternate One scope of work:  Includes Class 200 PVC water line improvements consisting of 

approximately 150 linear feet of 8” and 1,235 linear feet of 10” service main installation with gate valves, 

boxes, fire hydrant assemblies, service meter reconnections, connection to existing water lines, site 

excavation and grading, surface repair and restoration, plus all appurtenant work thereto as specified or 

indicated in the drawings.  

  

Add Alternate Two scope of work:  Includes approximately 33 SY of 8” thick concrete pavement; Class 200 

PVC water line improvements consisting of approximately 20 linear feet of 8” and 296 linear feet of 10” 

service main installation with gate valves, boxes and connections to existing water lines, temporary line and 

service connections, surface repair and restoration, plus all appurtenant work thereto as specified or indicated 

in the drawings.  

Bids shall be on a Unit Price basis.  

  

A pre-bid conference will not be held.  

 

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders.  Each bidder shall file with his 

bid a cashier's check, certified check or a bidder's bond for 5 percent of the total amount of the bid made 

payable to the City of Rogersville, Missouri, hereinafter referred to as OWNER, as security that the bidder(s) 

to whom the award(s) are made will enter into contract to build the improvements bid upon and furnish the 

required bonds and insurance.  The envelopes containing bids shall be marked as follows:  

  

City of Rogersville, MO   

c/o  Ms. Nancy Edson, City Administrator    

   Proposal For: TAP-9900(751) Business 60 Sidewalk and Water Main Improvements  

      Rogersville, MO - 2017  

                           Bids Received:    August 23, 2017 

 2:00 p.m. (Daylight Savings Local Time)  

 211 East Center  

 Rogersville, MO 65742  

  

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: Olsson Associates, 550 E. Saint Louis Street, Springfield, 

MO 65806.  Questions should be directed to Richard Scott, P.E., at 417-890-8802.  

  

Bidding Documents may be examined at:  

 Olsson Associates, 550 E. Saint Louis Street, Springfield, MO 65806  

 City of Rogersville’s City Hall, 211 East Center, Rogersville, MO 65742   

Copies of the Bidding Requirements, Drawings and Specifications are on file for review at the office of the 

Engineer, Olsson Associates, Inc., 550 St. Louis Street, Springfield, Missouri 65806,  (417)890-8802 and at 



TAP-9900 (751) Business 60 Sidewalk and Water Main Improvements 
Rogersville, MO - 2017 
OA Project No. 015-3022 

Rogersville City Hall, 211 E. Center, Rogersville, Missouri 65742.  Copies of the drawings and specifications 

for use in preparing a bid may be obtained from the Engineer at the above address at a non-refundable cot of 

$100.00. 

 

Each successful bidder shall supply a Performance Bond and a Payment Bond executed by a corporate surety 

licensed in the State of Missouri in an amount equal to 100 percent of the contract price as part of his contract.  

 

The City of Rogersville reserves the right to accept any bid which it deems most advantageous to the City, 

and to reject any or all bids submitted and to hold as many bids as it desires for consideration for a period of 

sixty (60) days after the bids are open.  

  

The City of Rogersville hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that in any contract entered 

into pursuant to this advertisement, businesses owned and controlled by socially and economically 

disadvantaged individuals will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and 

will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, religion, creed, sex, age, ancestry, or national 

origin in consideration for an award. 

 

The DBE Goal for this project is 10%. 

 

No 2nd Tier subcontracting will be allowed on this project. 

 

The project will be awarded to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder.  

  

Owner:  City of Rogersville  

  

By:  Nancy Edson  

  

Title:  City Administrator  

  

Date:  Published in the Marshfield Mail on July 26, 2017. 

  

  

  


